
.I 

I 

l 

( 

( 

( 

BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES 
Plant Series 

HIGH SPEED TAPE HANDLING CABINET (AC) 

PARTS 

Figure Contents 

Tape Handling Cabinet with Cable Raceway 

2 Tape Handling Cabinet 

3 Tape Handling Cabinet 

Numerical Index 

PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART 

(for parts and assemblies requiring a paint finish) 

Finish Suffixes 

Color Wrinkle Smooth Textured Smooth Color Wrinkle 
Finish Finish Vinyl Vinyl Finish 

Black AA {37) BB Brussels Light Blue 
Dark Brown AD (38) Medium Blue 
Gray Green AB {40) BK GA (45) Cherry Red 
Charcoal Gray AL BZ HA Pastel Yellow 
Dark Gray GB White 
Light Gray EJ HB {68) Ivory 
Beige Gray GC Beige 
Light Beige EL HC Rose Beige 
Moss Green EN HD Rose Pink 
Eye Rest Green EA Dark Covert Gray 
Turquoise EV Light Olive Gray 
Aqua Blue EK Fawn 

SECTION 592-900-803 
Issue l, Apri I, 1965 

AT&T Co Standard 

Page 

2 

3. 

4 

5 

Finish Suffixes 

Smooth Textured Smooth 
Finish Vinyl Vinyl 

EC 
ES 
EF 
EG 
EH 
EM 
ET 
ER 
EU 

HE 
EW GE HF (46) 

HG 

The double asterisk (**) denotes a painted 
part. Suffix to be applied following the 
part number. Number in parenthesis 
indicates Bell System code. 

Color Code Chart 

NOTE: 
When ordering parts from this section, 
prefix each number with the letters TP. 

for multi-colored apparatus 
Color Basic Finish 
Code Color Suffixes 
MA Beige HC and HG 
MB Gray HB and HE 
MC Green HD and HB 
MH Gray BJ and EJ 

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation 
©]965 by Teletype Corporation 

A II rights reserved. 
Printed in U.S.A. Pagel 



SECTION 592-900-803 

193358**-

@, 

193355 

145968 

\ 
~' 

Page 2 

'...._--

-193360** 

l 45983__.::.__, 

6347-i 

2191-!f 

76099-~ 
I 
L, 

--193356** 

I 

~-174678 

' I 
2669--<a 
112626-® 

i-6347 
+-2191 
~-76099 

I --193359** 

I t---7002 
-21_91 
-3606 

**Refer to page l for finish suffix 

houses a tape winder and tape unwinder 

_FIGURE l. TAPE HANDLING CABINET WITH CABLE RACEWAY 



( 

( 

C 

149874**-

151657 
174618-- .. . . 

3598-· 0 I 11 

hol.!ses a tape winder or tape unwinder 

6347- ~, --76099 

-~'@),:--2191 

' , ............. 

'I 

17 4678/ II 

-149880** 

ISS 1 , SECTION 592-900-803 

---193356** 

6347-i 
2191-+ 

® 
76099/: 

l, 

I 

Qil-174678 

• • -145904 

....-!-1170 
f-6347 

-2191 

I 
I 
I 

-76099 

193359** 

.,_174678 

--149876** 

t1567M 
_ _ 145905 I ~-194575 

IL--1170 @ i 
.. -0 I @ 

I I 

2669-+ :-7002 

112626-8 e==~m 
**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

FIGURE 2. TAPE HANDLING CABINET 

Page 3 



SECTION 592-900-803 

~172715 

~ 

------172763 

~ 

149874** 

houses a tape winder and tape unwinder 

~149880** 

-193356** 

6347-f 
2191-• 
76099-~ 

I 
l, 

I 

~-174678 

-_fl 93351 ** (Right) ;--

i-6347 
•-2191 
'f-76099 

-193359** 

tl 93352** (Left) : 

174678-~ --
r- ------
' I 

~149879 

111427-'ii ~ . ,-124681 
2191-~ ~146247 ~2~-a -~ 
fi ~-=_,.,.,, 

~-156764 

: ~-194575 
·1 I 

I 

' 2669-• 
112626-9 

I 

' ®-7002 
•-2191 
9 -3606 

**Refer ta page l far finish suffix 

FIGURE 3. TAPE HANDLING CABINET 

Page 4 



Part Description and Part 
Number Page Number Number 

1170 Screw (6-32 x 5/16 Flat) 3 145905 
2191 Washer, Lock 2, 3, 4 145968 
2669 Washer, Lock 2, 3, 4 145983 
3598 Nut (6-40 Hex) 3 146247 
3606 Nut (6-40 Hex) 2, 3, 4 149874** 
6347 Screw (6-32 x 3/8 Rd) 2, 3, 4 149876** 
7002 Washer, Flat 2, 3, 4 149878 

57274 Screw (6-32 x 1/2 Rd) 2, 4 149879 
76099 Washer, Flat 2, 3, 4 149880** 

111427 Washer, Flat 2, 4 151657 
112626 Nut (10-32 Hex) 2, 3, 4 156764 
119636** Button, Plug 2, 3, 4 165267 
124681 Screw, Set (6-40) 2, 4 172715 

( 144778 Screw, Self-Tapping (#6) 2 172763 
145904 Hinge, Right 3 174618 

( 

( 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Description and 
Page Number 

Hinge, Left 3 
Nut, Speed (#6) 2 
Screw, Self-Tapping (#6) 2, 3 
Rod, Adjusting 2, 4 
Panel, Rear 3, 4 
Door, Front 3 
Guide, Tape 2, 4 
Extension, Tape Guide 2, 4 
Cabinet 3, 4 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4 Fil) a 
Stud 2, 3, 4 
Screw, Self-Tapping (10-32) 2, 4 
Screw, Captive (10-24) 2, 3, 4 
Nut, Grip 2, 3, 4 
Latch, Door 3 

ISS 1, SECTION 592-900-803 

Part Description and 
Number Page Number 

174619 Strike, Door 3 
174678 Nut, Speed 2, 3, 4 
175392** Plate, Side 2 
193351** Panel, Right Filler 2, 4 
193352** Panel, Left Filler 2, 4 
193353** Bracket, Ang I e 2 
193354** Plate, Cover 2 
193355** Channel, Duct 2 
193356** Panel, Front 2, 3, 4 
193357** Shelf, Winder 2, 4 
193358** Panel, Rear 2 
193359** Panel, Winder 2, 3, 4 
193360** Cabinet 2 
194575 Post, Locating 2, 3, 4 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

Page 5 
5 Pages 


